8DI540.ff022hi00-1
Data sheet V 1.02 1
8DI540.ff022hi00-1
1 Order key
Encoder system (ff)
EnDat 2.2 encoder
General information
Digital drive systems and position control loops require fast and highly secure transfer of data obtained from position

be set.
	8DI540.ff022hi00-1
	1 Order key
	2 Order data
	2.1 8DIcde.ffggg7i00-1
	2.2 8DIcde.ffggg0i00-1
	3 Technical data
	4 Speed-torque characteristics
	5 Status indicators
	5.1 POWERLINK - LED status indicators
	5.2 RDY/ERR - LED status indicators
	6 Dimension diagrams and installation dimensions
	7 Pinout
	7.1 Overview
	7.2 X21 (POWERLINK)
	7.3 X23A (trigger)
	7.4 X31 (24 VDC routing)